

Michael Jordan Superintendent Sheryl A. Spencer Supervisor of Special Services

The Maywood Public School District is offering the Maywood community an **Integrated Preschool Program** scheduled to start in September at the same time as the District's 2024-2025 school year. Two classes will be offered within the district at Maywood Ave. School location. One class will be in the morning (8:30-11:00) and one in the afternoon (12:05-2:35).

The Integrated Preschool Program differs from the other preschools in that it incorporates the education of general education preschoolers with children of the same age having special needs. The classes are composed of general education children ages 3 and 4 and special education children.

To be eligible, a general education student <u>must be</u> 3 years of age on or **before October 1, 2024**. Only an application is necessary to apply. However, any child selected for this Integrated Program is required to have a birth certificate, copy of immunization records, and proof of residency. Upon acceptance students will be required to formally register in the district.

Tuition for each general education child is \$3,500 for the ten-month program. Each family accepted into the program will be required to pay \$1750 by June 1, 2024, and the second half, \$1750, will be due December 1, 2024. You will receive detailed instructions on how to make these payments online. No cash or checks will be accepted.

The Integrated Preschool Program will be held five days a week as part of the morning session and afternoon session within the district.

Applications are available in the main offices at Memorial School and Maywood Avenue School and at the District website under Special Services. All completed, signed applications are due by April 12, 2024 by 3:00PM. *The documents will be accepted from April 12th 9:00-3:00 at the Maywood Ave School Office.* First come first serve for acceptance and if too many applications are received students will be placed on a waiting list. The results of the application will be communicated to you by **April 24**, **2024.** *Confirmation of enrollment is required by May 15, 2024*, if your child is offered placement.

Please contact Sheryl A. Spencer, Supervisor of Special Services, at 201-845-9110 if you have any questions or need additional information.

## INTEGRATED PRESCHOOL PRE-REGISTRATION

## **APPLICATION 2024 - 2025**

I am registering my child for <b>Pre-K 3</b> Date	of Birth (month, day, year)	
Pre K 3 program meets on Monday to Friday mornings from 8:		Student must be 3 years old by October 1, 2024
I am registering my child for <b>Pre-K-4</b> Date	of Birth (month, day, year)	
Pre K 4 program meets on Monday to Friday afternoons from 1	2:05 - 2:35 PM	Student must be 4 years old by October 1, 2024
Student's Name (first, middle initial, last)		
Male Female		
Parent / Guardian Name(s)		
Parent / Guardian Home Address		
Phone Numbers: Cell	Work	
Home	Email Address	
Is English the primary language in your home? Yes	No 🗌 If not, list lang	uage
Parent / Guardian Signature	D	ate

## **General Information**

- Return this application to the Maywood Ave School located at 452 Maywood Ave, along with your child's **original** birth certificate plus a copy **and** 2 proofs of residency (original recorded deed, original mortgage, tax bill or lease, current month's utility bill or bank statement, car registration, auto insurance, pay stub)
- The above documents will be accepted from April 12th 9:00-3:00 at the Maywood Ave School Office. First come first serve for acceptance and if too many applications are received students will be placed on a waiting list. The results of the application will be communicated to you by April 24, 2024.
- Confirmation of enrollment is required by May 15, 2024, if your child is offered placement.
- Proper medical documentation, additional proofs of residency, and other required forms will need to be **submitted by May 15, 2024.**
- Tuition for the Pre-K 3 program and Pre-K 4 will be \$3500.00